FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: 11/06/2017

Cherry Creek's Miro Jewelers Announces Second Location in Centennial, Colorado

Denver, CO: Already known in their flagship Cherry Creek Denver location as a provider of exceptional bridal and fine jewelry, Miro Jewelers has announced the grand opening of their second location in Centennial, Colorado.

The brand-new Centennial, Colorado location of Miro Jewelers features over 10,000 square feet of premium designer bridal rings, a hand-selected array of top-quality necklaces, bracelets, earrings, fashion rings, loose diamonds, and much more. In addition to the many designer bridal pieces, the new Centennial location of Miro Jewelers specializes in fashion jewelry pieces that start at \$60, as well as comprehensive custom jewelry design services.

When asked about the opening of their state-of-the-art Centennial showroom, Miro Jewelers store manager Maria Miro said, "at Miro Jewelers we are committed to bringing the absolute best to our Denver area friends and are proud to continue to serve our community with our fabulous new Centennial location." Adding, "with this added space, we are now able to offer more from fabulous designers such as Verragio, Danhov, Gravure, and even a large selection of our own Miro Designs, for our Centennial customers!"

For more information on Miro Jewelers' new Centennial, Colorado location, please visit <u>MiroJewelers.com</u>, call 303.393.8881, or visit either their Denver, Colorado showroom or the newly-opened Centennial, Colorado showroom today!

About Miro Jewelers:

For over 50 years, Miro Jewelers has been a retailer of designer brand jewelry items including, engagement rings, wedding bands, and fashion jewelry, as well as a selection of GIA-certified loose diamonds. Located in the Cherry Creek shopping district of Denver and Centennial, Colorado, Miro Jewelers is proud to service the Littleton, Westminster, Arvada, and Lakewood communities and offers a custom jewelry design services, financing plans, and comprehensive quality guarantees. For more information on products, services, events, and sales at Miro Jewelers, please visit MiroJewelers.com or call (303)-393-8881.